Approval of the District Bank Reconciliations from July, August, and September 2025. 

5. Approval of paying the annual invoice from the Florida Commerce Special District 
Accountability Program for the Special District Fee for FY 2025/2026 totaling one hundred 
and seventy five dollars ($175.00). The Board authorizes the District Clerk to process this 
payment electronically via the Florida Commerce website. Additionally, the Board of 

Supervisors will ratify the District Clerk as the Registered Agent for the CFD with the Special 
District Accountability Program.